## City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska Tuesday, September 6, 2016

Regular Meeting

## Item Bids1

Council to consider awarding the bid for the intersection bulb-out project on Broadway to Infinity Construction in the amount of \$391,283.00 and authorize the Mayor to execute the contracts.

Staff Contact: Nathan Johnson, City Manager



**p** 307.635.2828 **f** 307.635.9902 **Cheyenne** 2116 pioneer avenue, cheyenne, wy 82001

HUB-Zone certified firm

August 30, 2016

Honorable Mayor and City Council City of Scottsbluff 2525 Circle Drive Scottsbluff, NE 69361

RE: Scottsbluff Downtown Intersection Bulb Out Project RM140481-00

Dear Mayor and City Council:

Bids were received and opened at 2:00 p.m. on August 30, 2016 at City Hall, Scottsbluff, Nebraska for the above referenced project. A total of two (2) bids were received. A copy of the bid tabulation sheet is attached for your review. The bids received were as follows:

	Total Bid
Infinity Construction	\$391,283.00
Eric Reichert Insulation and Construction	\$396,880.65
Engineer's Estimate	\$605,200.00

We have reviewed the contractor's bid documents and would recommend award of the project to Infinity Construction in the amount of \$391,283.00.

Sincerely,

FOR THE FIRM OF M.C. SCHAFF & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Adam Vath, P.E.





M.C. Schaff & Associates, Inc. 818 S Beltline Highway East Scottsbluff, Nebraska 69361 308-635-1926 Phone 308-635-7807 Fax www.mcschaff.com

				0.41.0	and an iteration		Eric Reichert Insulation &	Insulation	ంర			
Scottsblu	Scottsbluff Downtown Intersection Bulb Out Construction Project			mining construction, inc.	rrucuon, in		Constructon					
City of Scottsbluff	ottsbluff			P.O. Box 2453		~ (	1502 19th Avenue	nue -			I	
Bid Date:	Bid Date: August 30, 2016 @ 2:00 pm Mountain Time			Scottsbluff, NE	NE 69363	s N	Scottsbluff, NE 69361	E 69361		Engineers Estimate	rs Esti	mate
No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total		Unit Cost	Total	1	Unit Cost		Total
Base Bid												
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 22,068.00	\$ 22,068.00	-	\$ 17,550.00	ŝ		\$ 45,000.00	\$	45,000.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	-	\$ 18,682.00	φ		\$ 30,000.00	69	30,000.00
с С	Clear and Grub	LS	1	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	-	\$ 3,500.00	ଚ	3,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$	15,000.00
4	Remove Existing Pavement, Curb, Gutter, Etc	SF	50,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 00.0	3 1.47	\$	73,500.00	\$ 2.00	မာ	100,000.00
5	Remove Storm Drain Inlet Grate and Frame (Salvage for Reuse)	EA	3	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 00°C	50.00	ŝ	150.00	\$ 1,000.00	÷	3,000.00
9	Remove Existing Bench (Salvage to Owner)	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 20(	200.00 \$	50.00	ь	100.00	\$ 750.00	φ	1,500.00
2	8-Inch P.C. Concrete Pavement	SΥ	1,350	\$ 50.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 00°C	55.00	¢	74,250.00	\$ 60.00	ŝ	81,000.00
80	30-Inch P.C. Concrete Curb & Gutter	Ч	1,925	\$ 25.00	\$ 48,125.00	5.00 \$	3 19.80	ŝ	38,115.00	\$ 30.00	Ś	57,750.00
6	5-Inch P.C. Concrete Sidewalk	SF	25,250	\$ 4.50	\$ 113,625.00	5.00 \$	3 4.55	Ś	114,887.50 \$	\$ 6.50	θ	164,125.00
10	Handicap Ramp	SF	400	\$ 36.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 00°C	3 13.13	Ь	5,252.00 \$	\$ 50.00	ക	20,000.00
11	Standard Storm Drain Inlet (Reuse Salvaged Grate anf Frame)	EA	3	\$ 1,000.00	Ь	\$ 00.0	100.00	\$	300.00	\$ 1,500.00	¢	4,500.00
12	Install Manhole Ring on Exisiting Inlet Box	EA	3	\$ 1,200.00	¢	\$ 00.0	3 200.00	\$	600.00 \$	1,2	\$	3,750.00
13	12-Inch RCCP Storm Drain Pipe	LΓ	120	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,760.00	3.00 \$	31.81	\$	3,817.20	\$ 45.00	¢	5,400.00
14	Tap Existing Structure	EA	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	3.00 \$	1	Ş	450.00	\$ 500.00	69	1,500.00
15	4-Inch Schedule 40 P.V.C. Conduit	LF	1,025	\$ 18.00		00.0	3 15.75	\$	16,143.75	\$ 15.00	ج	15,375.00
16	Adjust Curb Stop to Grade	EA	14	\$ 200.00	в	\$ 00.0	50.00	\$	_	\$ 500.00	÷	7,000.00
17	Adjust Valve Box to Grade	EA	12	\$ 200.00	2	\$ 00.C	\$ 70.00	ŝ		\$ 750.00	ŝ	9,000.00
18	Adjust Roof Drain to Grade	EA	2				-	ŝ	-		Ь	1,300.00
19	Adjust Pull Box to Grade	EA	22		~	-		\$	_			11,000.00
20	Adjust Manhole to Grade	EA	9	\$ 300.00	-	-	150.00	ŝ	-	\$ 1,250.00	θ	7,500.00
21	Adjust Inlet Grate to Grade	EA	-	\$ 300.00			67	ŝ	_	50	_	500.00
22	4-Inch White Wet Reflective Preformed Pavement Marking, Type 4, Grooved	Ŀ	450	\$ 5.00	Ь	00.C	6.60	¢	2,970.00	\$ 5.00	¢	2,250.00
23	4-Inch Yellow Wet Reflective Preformed Pavement Marking, Type 4, Grooved	Ц	675	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,375.00	_	\$ 6.60	¢	4,455.00	\$ 5.00	¢	3,375.00
24	6-Inch White Wet Reflective Preformed Pavement Marking, Type 4, Grooved	ΓĿ	1,300	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 00.0	8.80	ŝ	11,440.00	\$ 7.50	θ	9,750.00
25	12-Inch Yellow Wet Reflective Preformed Pavement Marking, Type 4, Grooved	LF	75	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 00.C	3 17.60	Ь	1,320.00	\$ 15.00	θ	1,125.00
26	24-Inch White Preformed Pavement Marking, Type 4, Grooved	Ц	120	\$ 26.00	_	-	38.50	ф	4,620.00	\$ 25.00	¢	3,000.00
27	Handicap Symbol Preformed Pavement Marking, Type 4, Grooved	EA	2	\$ 410.00	\$ 82(	820.00	\$ 6.60	\$	13.20	\$ 750.00	θ	1,500.00
	Total Bid - Items 1 Thru 27	Items 1	Thru 27	\$	391,283.00		\$	396,8	396,880.65		\$6(	\$605,200.00
	Pro	s pasoc	Proposed Start Date	Fall 20	Fall 2016/Spring 2017	017		October 3, 2016	, 2016			

\*\* THE TOTAL OF ERIC REICHERT INSULATION AND CONSTRUCTION'S BID WAS WRITTEN \$398,194.50 ON THE BID FORM, THE CORRECT TOTAL FOR THE BID SHOULD HAVE BEEN \$396,880.65 WHEN TABULATED USING THE UNIT PRICE, WHICH IS THE GOVERNING PRICE, AND THE ESTIMATED QUANTITY. ITEM NUMBERS 13, 15, 27, AND THE TOTAL BID ARE CORRECTED AS SHOWN ABOVE.

Project Number: RM140481-00